
MEHSANA DISTRICT CO-OPERATIVE MILK PRODUCERS' UNION LIMITED
MEHSANA 384002 India

Phone: 02762-253201 TO 253205

REQUEST FOR QUOTATION
(ISO Doc No : )

One Time Vendor 4000010

India

Your GSTN : Our GSTN : 24AAAAM0329F1Z6
ENGPUR MEHCreated By :

RFQ No.: M630021476 Date: 04.05.2021

Collective No.: 0000202333

Doc. Type: ZR03 Service RFQ

POrg: MP00 Central PORG-Mehsana

PGroup: M08 S/C & Service

Quotation Deadline: 15.05.2021

Our Reference: Kheralu

Dear Sir,

We invite quotation for supply of following items:

Subject: Purchase Enquiry for Material Group

Sr.
No.

Activity HSN/S
AC

Short Text Qty OUn Delivery
Date

Plant Mat. Grp

1 Osp Job work for Breaker Services. 1 AU 20.05.2021 ML03 SR0000002
100531 Electrical Maintenance Osp Job. 10 AU

Goods to be supplied subject to terms and conditions as per enclosed Annexure/s.

Please ensure that your sealed quotation reach us before deadline date, complete with necessary annexure.

Thanking You,

For, Purchase Department
MEHSANA DISTRICT CO-OPERATIVE MILK PRODUCERS' UNION LIMITED

Page 1 of 2



MEHSANA DISTRICT CO-OPERATIVE MILK PRODUCERS' UNION LIMITED
MEHSANA 384002 India

Phone: 02762-253201 TO 253205

REQUEST FOR QUOTATION
(ISO Doc No : )

Annexure : 1RFQ: M630021476

Date: 04.05.2021

Delivery Location, Item Classification and Item text

Item Material Material Description
1 Osp Job work for Breaker Services.

Plant: ML03 Chilling Center, Kheralu Kheralu chilling center,,Mehsana,384325
Osp Job work for Breaker Services.
Osp. Service/repaire job work regarding misca. L&T make CN-CS Type Air Circut Breaker IN DIFFERENT electrical panel board at
our Kheralu Milk Chilling Center.
Work scope conditions as per attachment.
----------------------------------------------------------------
FOLLOWING MCCB LIST:-
(1)LT LINE 2500AMP.CN-CS2500S1, AIR CIRCUIT BREAKER,L&T =03 No.
(2 LT LINE 2500AMP.CN-CS2500C, AIR CIRCUIT BREAKER,L&T =01 No.
(3)LT LINE 2000AMP.CN-CS2000S1, AIR CIRCUIT BREAKER,L&T =01 No.
(4)LT LINE 1250AMP.CN-CS1250S1, AIR CIRCUIT BREAKER,L&T =01 No.
(5)LT LINE 1000AMP.CN-CS1000C, AIR CIRCUIT BREAKER,L&T =02 No.
(6)LT LINE 800AMP.CN-CS800S1, AIR CIRCUIT BREAKER,L&T =02 No.

Kindly Contact Mr. D S Thakor 81286 74039 [for Material Detail, OSP Job & Technical Discussion only]

Goods to be supplied subject to terms and conditions available at http://www.dudhsagardairy.coop/tenders/

Page 2 of 2



 

 

                           MILK CHILLING CENTER, KHERALU 
MEHSANA DISTRICT CO-OPERATIVE MILK PRODUCER’S UNION LIMITED 

KHERALU.Pin-384325 Ph.: 02761 231012, CUG Mobile No: 8128674066 

www.dudhsagardairy.co.in                              Email : enggkhcc@mehsanaunion.coop 

     

Annexure-:- Scope of work 

SCOPE OF WORK FOR SERVICING OF ALL TYPE ACB 

1. To Clean ACB  by using CRC 226. 
2. To remove old grease & re-greasing with recommended (Standard)  grease. 
3. To check & service the condition of arcing contact & gap between fixed & moving 

arcing contacts. 
4. To check & service the reset mech., tripping of breaker through PB. 
5. To check & service tripping of breaker through releases. 
6. To check & service freenes of release trip rods. 
7. To check presence & tightness of hardware. 
8. To check presence of all circlips. 
9. To check & service condition & alignment of jaw contact and cradle terminals. 
10. To check & service condition of ACB, VCB wiring & replace if required. 
11. To check proper closing of all poles together. 
12. To check of antipumping  in case of EDO ACB. 
13. To check & service alignment of SIC & its operation. 
14. To check condition of ARC chutes. 
15. To check & service motor & closing operation in case of EDO ACB.  
16. To check continuity & proper changeover sequence of aux. contacts. 
17. To check resistant (Megering) of ACB phase to phase  with earth & pole I/C & O/G.  
18. To check & service DIN rail freenes for racking of breaker in cradle. 
19. To measure CT’S resistance. 
20. To check release setting as per load condition. 
21. To check release through secondary injection. 
22. Party should have to use standard “L&T service kit” for the all above job works. 
23. If any spares parts broken during service then it is only in party’s scope to replace it. 
24. Broken Bezel Replaced by vendor covered in Service. 

 


	202333
	dst

